SEE REAR CORNER TIE
ASSEMBLY DETAIL

SEE DWG. 884-E2000

"]

G ——- 700-M520 700-M520 700420 i-i— O

- |
HI

@ ——A 700-M524 700-M524 —’L%,:_-i——-@

- e

@ - -0

A—] )

6” _>| | 5:_0:: 5:_0»: 4r_ On 6"

|~ 15'=0" —| - FOOT & RISER PLANK LENGTH
_>| |<_6" ....................................... 6"_»' |<_ FOOT & RISER PLANK OVERHANG
|~ 12-0" |«i’|§8;»1 """" SEATING SECTION AND AISLE
|~ 12-0" —] SEAT PLANK LENGTH ROW 1 THRU 4
| 150" =} .- SEAT PLANK ROW 5
| gt =T SEAT PLANK OVERHAG
|~ 14-11" =~} - -REAR RAL PIPE LENGTH
|~ 15-0" ] .- BLEACHER LENGTH

SEATING & FRAMING PLAN

1/4 = 1-0"
42 NET SEATS @ 18" PER SEAT

FRAME SPACING

X—BRACE DETAIL

N.TS.

2" TUBE COLUMN BOLT SCHEDULE 3" TUBE COLUMN BOLT SCHEDULE
(O 7/16" X 1" GALV. MACH. BOLT (O 7/16" X 1" GALV. MACH. BOLT
/N 7/16" X 3" GALV. MACH. BOLT /\  7/16" X 4" GALV. MACH. BOLT

PARK R

== Park Warehouse

SCALE AS NOTED REVISIONS

BY

DATE

DTE 40 /21 /04 REVISED SEAT PLAN wHw | 11/21/06}
RNy [0 ADDED 1x6 RISER HOLES ces | 6/8/10
AP UPDATED TO 700 SERIES STANDARDS 6K | 0213

TITLE

129-1183-1

129-1183-1




Y

48" GALVANIZED
CHAIN LINK FENCE

1.1/4°@ PIPE PLUG
TOP & BOTTOM

(4) 1.1/4°8 GALV. A
TENSION BAND

SIDE RAIL RETURN / u T

725-FA33

48" GALV.
TENSION BAR

A

,f

ATTACH CHAIN LINK
FENCE TO RAIL PIPE
WITH ALUM. TIE WIRE
AT 1'-6" 0.C.

964"

1.1/4°@ PIPE PLUG

SIDE RAIL POST TOP & BOTTOM

725-FA3 SHOWN

2" MESH, #9 GA.
(REAR, LOCATED
INSIDE OF BLEACHER)

725-FA4 OTHER SIDE

USE (4) 7/16" 1"
GALV. MACHINE BOLTS ,
e ! REAR RAIL CORNER TE
I b 725-FA32 svown
‘ :‘.gi 725-FA31 OTHER SIDE
888
48" GALVANIZED g:h;i‘
CHAIN LINK FENCE ..Q.",
2" MESH, #9CA AT
(SIDES,  LOCATED :::..4{ ~__
OUTSIDE OF BLEACHER) ..Q.....l! REAR RALL POST
RN 725-FA1 i
S80s: =
RS0 "
t’.”.‘
2 x 10 ANOD. Q! ’
SEAT PLANK, ‘
(DULL FINISH) H—— 1
|+ T
~—2'-0" TYPICAL T
2 x 10 MILL ——— oLV WACHNE
X é GALV. MACHINE
% — S FOOT PLANK, —— 'Frv / ™M BOLT
¢ k| (SHINY ANSH) L 2x 10 ML/ T
coe RISER, LAST
e ! ROW ONLY
: o
! i; J Sy Sux
s fu T 1% 6 MILL 23 IE?
S RISER TYP ST, S,/
I ~><wn + +H~ <w
L : : !
SECTION AA PRKE
=23 Park Warehouse
= - - WAREHOUSE
3/ 4 =1-0 SCAE AS NOTED REVISIONS BY DATE
DNE 9 /19//02 UPDATED REAR & SIDE RALL POSTS whw [11/27/04
RN p 90 ADDED 1x6 RISER HOLES wHw | 11/25/04
W UPDATED TO 700 SEREES STANDARDS ook | 02/13

TTLE

129-1183-1

129-1183-1




==

d \\

7 \
/" ATTACH AISLE NOSE COVER

/10 2x6 AISLE PLANK

/ AISLE N(OSE )
/ COVER (BLACK
[
| “i_jQL / \\_JJ J
\ iE
\ _____
\
\
\
\\ //
\\\ 2x6 AISLE //

S~ PLNK -

S~ —————

1.1/4@ PIPE PLUG
TOP & BOTTOM

(4) 1.1/4°8 GALV.
TENSION BAND

#3 90" ELBOW
PIPE @ 0'-8"

SIDE RAIL RETURN /
725-FA34

48" GALV.
TENSION BAR—__| |

-
-
-
-
—_———
-
-
-
-

964"

ATTACH CHAIN LINK

1.1/4°@ PIPE PLUG

Y

48" GALVANIZED
CHAIN LINK FENCE
2" MESH, #9 GA.
(REAR, LOCATED
INSIDE OF BLEACHER)

NOTE: ALL AISLE HANGERS - TWO PER
LOCATION REQUIRED, TYPICAL

FENCE TO RALL PIPE TP & BOTTOM
WITH ALUM. TIE WIRE
AT 1'-6" 0.C. \ A
8 REAR RAIL CORNER TE
SIDE RAIL POST ok ) | A 725-FA31 SHOWN
725-FA4 SHOWN W R ) ! 725-FA32 OTHER SIDE
725-FA3 OTHER SIDE cp AN 11/4°0 /
USE (4) 7/16™x 1" X NOOE PIPE PLUG
GALV. MACHINE BOLTS ag SN ] iy
@ 08"
QP ’
N
\REAR RAIL POST
4 725-FA1
| 48" GALVANIZED b .
' CHAIN LINK FENCE =
2" MESH, #9 GA. 2 x 10 MILL i w
o | (SIDES, LOCATED RISER, LAST
<7 | OUTSIDE OF BLEACHER) ROW ONLY
(9] | \
725-MX6 !
HANDRAIL STAND—OFF| | 2x6 AISLE PLANK : T ) 7/6 % 3
(1) 7/16" x 1.1/2 2 x 10 MILL | MILL @ 3'-3 R L S — GALV. MACHINE
GALV. MACHINE BOLT,| | FOOT PLANK, ! 1. &z BOLT‘
PLUS (1) #12 x 1.1/4} | (SHINY FINISH) )
STNLS. TEK SCREW L] N — g +———+ 2l 700-MA10
A o TOP AISLE
T | 7/16" x 17 GALV. HANGE
____________ 2| " MACHINE BOLT -
=~ L] 1x6ML HeN
> RISER TYP HORIZONTAL élj 5
Su s EEEAEPELESE. } 300-MA4 L <R~
4 - 4 4 !
@ 00 @ ® ® ®
AISLE HANGER
TYPICAL ey
LT
[ 1
VIEW BB M-ﬁ Park Warehouse
3/4» = 1’_0» WAREHOUSE
SCALE AS NOTED REVISIONS BY DATE
DA 10,/01/04 UPDATED REAR & SIDE RAIL POSTS whw | 11/22/04)
—— T s ML Jo CHANGED 2.1/4” PIPE TO 0'=8” ces | 7/17/07
AP'VD ADDED 1x6 RISER HOLES whw | 11/25 /09
UPDATED TO 700 SERIES STANDARDS oK | 02/13 | —
129-1183-1 129-1183-1




2 x 10 PLANK
\\

5/16°0 x 1.1/4" GALV.

CARRIAGE BOLT WITH ;

LOCKWASHER & HEX NUT

BOLT CLIP DETAIL

31/2" ALUM.

I I I — BOLT CuUP

FIG.A FIG.2
1) LOCATE THE CHANNEL END CAP AS SHOWN IN FIG. 1.

2) TAP END CAP INTO PLACE WITH RUBBER MALLET OR SOFT WOOD. FIG.2

3) DRILL 5/32" HOLES THROUGH THE BOTTOM FLANGE AND THE BOTTOM
OUTSIDE PLANK FLANGES OF EACH PLANK. INSTALL 5/32" POP RIVETS.

11/2" = 1'-0"

e 3}5 A
oR o
oo™ | Lond,

NOTE: PLANK, C.LFENCE, ETC. NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY

END AISLE
REAR CORNER TIE AND
FRONT SIDE RAIL RETURN DETAIL *
3= 1-0"
NOTE: OPPOSITE SIDE SIMILAR

@
P/pfl?% .
6

11/4° GALY. e et
RO

5/16 X 1.1/4" GAL. TENSION BAND L
CARRIAGE BOLT

11/4°0 GALV.

TENSION BAND
5/16 X 1.1/4” GAL.
CARRIAGE BOLT

END CAP DETAIL

N.T.S.

Y 5/32" x 3/8"
W N\Xp ALUM. POP RIVETS

) :/\ CAST ALUM. MACH'NE B
A 1x6 RISER
\ﬂ/ END CAP N i
1 x 6 RISER END CAP -
N.TS. \\\X\/

5/16" X 1.1/4” GALV.

CARRIAGE BOLT
1.1/4°@ GALV. TENSION
BAND éBAND STRADLES CHANNEL
FLANGE @ TOP ONLY)

TOP RAIL 2¥ /7

2ND RAIL

NOTE: DO NOT PLACE SIDE RAIL POST
ON TOP OF END CAPS WHEN
DETERMINING HOLE LOCATIONS.

NOTE: OPPOSITE SIDE RAIL POST
SIMILAR, BUT ATTACHES TO FOOT BOARD
AND SEAT BOARD.

TYP. SIDE RAIL POST ATTACHMENT
AT END AISLE

1" =1-0

PARKE

Park Warehouse

SCAE AS NOTED

REVISIONS BY DATE

BOTTOM RAIL 1o
RAIL PIPE_ATTACHMENT M

129-1183-1

NO.

129-1183-1




	884-E2063
	884-E2085
	884-E2086
	884-E2000

